

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6638/2010

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Anas Zaid, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6637 of 2010 (which is listed as
Item No. 113 in today's list)

List both the matters together on 01.10.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER