

ITEM NO.107,107.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6638/2010

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6637/2010 (XIV-A)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.  
Mr. Anas Zaid, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions/documents be filed by  
tomorrow (04.10.2019).

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ JAGDISH CHANDER ]  
COURT MASTER